



Cour d'appel fédérale

Date: 20130604

Docket: A-477-12

Citation: 2013 FCA 146

CORAM: SHARLOW J.A.

WEBB J.A. NEAR J.A.

BETWEEN:

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA

Applicant

and

SHELLEY WILLIAMS

Respondent

Heard at Vancouver, British Columbia, on June 4, 2013.

Judgment delivered from the Bench at Vancouver, British Columbia, on June 4, 2013.

REASONS FOR JUDGMENT OF THE COURT BY:

SHARLOW J.A.





Cour d'appel fédérale

Date: 20130604

Docket: A-477-12

Citation: 2013 FCA 146

CORAM: SHARLOW J.A.

WEBB J.A. NEAR J.A.

BETWEEN:

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA

Applicant

and

SHELLEY WILLIAMS

Respondent

REASONS FOR JUDGMENT OF THE COURT (Delivered from the Bench at Vancouver, British Columbia, on June 4, 2013)

SHARLOW J.A.

[1] Despite the able submissions of counsel for the applicant, we have not been persuaded that the Umpire's decision (CUB 79912) is based on an error of law or any other error that warrants the intervention of this Court. This application for judicial review will be dismissed.

"K. Sharlow"
ΙΛ

FEDERAL COURT OF APPEAL

NAMES OF COUNSEL AND SOLICITORS OF RECORD

DOCKET: A-477-12

STYLE OF CAUSE: Attorney General of Canada v.

Shelley Williams

PLACE OF HEARING: Vancouver, British Columbia

DATE OF HEARING: June 4, 2013

REASONS FOR JUDGMENT OF THE COURT BY: SHARLOW, WEBB, NEAR JJ.A.

DELIVERED FROM THE BENCH BY: SHARLOW J.A.

APPEARANCES:

Kathleen Hamilton FOR THE APPLICANT

No One Appearing FOR THE RESPONDENT

SOLICITORS OF RECORD:

William F. Pentney FOR THE APPLICANT

Deputy Attorney General of Canada